Trade & Other receivables 176,556 176,556 45,001 45,001
Total Financial Assets 302 ,738 302,738 203,089 203,089

Financial Liabilities
Trade creditors 34,204 34,204 23,535 23,535
Loans payable 160,000 160,000 150,000 150,000
Tota l Financial Liab ilities 194,204 194,204 173,535 173,535

Total
2013 2012

$ s

34,204 23 ,535
160,000 150,000
194 ,204 173,535
194,204 173,535

126,1 82 158,088
176,556 45,001
302,738 203,089

108,535 29,553

~'VICTORIA INC .

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE ACCOUNTS
AS AT 30TH JUNE 2013

13 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued}

Fair values of fin ancial instruments are determined on the following basis:
cash, deposit investments, cash equivalents and non-interest bearing financial assets and liabilities
(trade debtors, oth~r receivables, trade creditors and advances) are valued at costs which
approximates to fa1rvalue.

For listed available-for-sale financial asstes, closing quoted bid prices at reporting date are used.

Interest rate risl< sensitivity analysis
At 30 June 2013, the effect of surplus (defici t) and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with
all other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

2013 2012
$ $

Changes in surplus (deficit}

- Increase of 2% 676 3,154

• Decrease of 2% (676) (3,154)

Changes in equity
- Increase of 2% 676 3,154

- Decrease of 2% (676) (3,154)

~--, /? ....
V cuJBs v1croR1A INc .

' .·

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAl STATEMENTS
AS AT 30 JUNE 2013

14 COMMITTEE MEMBERS BENEFITS

During or since the financia l year the f\ssocialion l1as paid premiums to insure all directors and officers of the
Association against liabilities for cos ts and expenses incurred by them in defending any legal pmceedlngs arising
out of their conduct while acting in the capacity of directors or officers of the Association, other than conduct
involving a willfu l breach of duty in relation to the Association.

15 AUDITOR'S REMUNERATION

Remuneration of the auditor for: